Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE IN BERMUDA

The board of directors of K. Wah International Holdings Limited ("*Company*") announces that with effect from 1 January 2025, the Company's principal share registrar and transfer office in Bermuda will be changed to:

Appleby Global Corporate Services (Bermuda) Limited Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, PO Box HM 1179, Hamilton HM EX, Bermuda

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong remains unchanged and is still Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

By Order of the Board of

K. Wah International Holdings Limited

Miranda Tse

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 31 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Francis Lui Yiu Tung, Mrs. Paddy Tang Lui Wai Yu and Mr. Alexander Lui Yiu Wah; the Non-executive Director is Dr. Moses Cheng Mo Chi and the Independent Non-executive Directors are Mr. Wong Kwai Lam, Mr. Nip Yun Wing and Mr. Cheung Kin Sang.

Website: <a href="http://www.kwih.com">http://www.kwih.com</a>